CH \$540.00 081393;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM652939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame (4526/0514)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent		06/09/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES
N.A., as Collateral Agent			ONTED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOUGLAS DYNAMICS, INC.		
Street Address:	7777 North 73rd Street		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53223		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	DOUGLAS DYNAMICS, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	7777 North 73rd Street		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53223		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	DOUGLAS DYNAMICS FINANCE COMPANY		
Street Address:	7777 North 73rd Street		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53223		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	FISHER, LLC		
Street Address:	50 Gordon Drive		
City:	Rockland		
State/Country:	MAINE		
Postal Code:	04841		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007322 FRAME: 0045

900622658

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0813932	ISARMATIC
Registration Number:	0899620	WESTERN
Registration Number:	1272412	SNOFOIL
Registration Number:	1712602	UNIMOUNT
Registration Number:	1748153	FISHER
Registration Number:	1753609	FISHER
Registration Number:	1851301	MINUTE MOUNT
Registration Number:	2179421	MVP
Registration Number:	2189880	FLOSTAT
Registration Number:	2194310	EZ-V
Registration Number:	2215270	INSTA-ACT
Registration Number:	2254244	SWING AWAY
Registration Number:	2354584	FISHER
Registration Number:	2560043	ULTRAMOUNT
Registration Number:	2608875	WESTERN
Registration Number:	2689397	PROPLUS
Registration Number:	2771303	PRO-PLOW
Registration Number:	2344897	BLIZZARD
Registration Number:	2923619	BLIZZARD
Registration Number:	2608491	BLIZZARD POWER PLOW
Registration Number:	2958758	CONTRACTOR GRADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124552333

Email: jmull@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bobbie Burrows

Address Line 1: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1894
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Douglas - Trademark Release (R-F 4526-0514)#page1.tif source=Douglas - Trademark Release (R-F 4526-0514)#page2.tif source=Douglas - Trademark Release (R-F 4526-0514)#page3.tif source=Douglas - Trademark Release (R-F 4526-0514)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of June 9, 2021, from JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") to DOUGLAS DYNAMICS, INC., DOUGLAS DYNAMICS, L.L.C., DOUGLAS DYNAMICS FINANCE COMPANY and FISHER, LLC (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Term Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 18, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), each Grantor granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") to the Collateral Agent for its benefit and for the benefit of the other Secured Parties in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain collateral, including Trademarks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 18, 2011, among the Collateral Agent and Grantors (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), each Grantor, by reference to the Security Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant the Security Interest to the Collateral Agent specifically in certain Collateral (as that term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2011 at Reel 4526 and Frame 0514.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges, without recourse, representation or warranty, its Security Interest in the Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

as Collateral Agent

Name: Zachary Blaner

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Turisdiation	Mark	Dogistration No.	Registration Date	Record Owner
Jurisdiction U.S.	Flex Arm	Registration No. Common Law	Registration Date	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Home Steader	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C. Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Plowmate Plowmate	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C. Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Pro-Guard			
U.S.		Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
	Protube	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Pumpmate	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Roll-Action	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Storm Guard	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Suburbanite	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Ultrafinish	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Xblade	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Ice Breaker	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Pro-Flo	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Pro-Flo2	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Speed-Caster	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Pro-Caster	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Speed Caster2	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Isarmatic	813932	8/30/1966	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Western	899620	9/29/1970	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	SNOFOIL	1272412	4/3/1984	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Unimount	1712602	9/1/1992	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Fisher	1748153	1/26/1993	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Fisher/Logo	1753609	2/23/1993	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Minute Mount	1851301	8/30/1994	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	MVP	2179421	8/4/1998	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Flostat	2189880	9/15/1998	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	EZ-V	2194310	10/6/1998	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Insta-Act	2215270	12/29/1998	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Swing Away	2254244	6/15/1999	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Fisher	2354584	6/6/2000	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Ultramount	2560043	4/9/2002	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Western	2608875	8/20/2002	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	PROPLUS	2689397	2/18/2003	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Pro-Plow	2771303	10/7/2003	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Blizzard	2344897	4/25/2000	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Blizzard	2923619	2/1/2005	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Blizzard Power Plow	2608491	8/20/2002	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Blizzard Power Plow	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Power Plow	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Power Plow	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.

U.S.	Blizzard Power Plow	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Power Plow	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Power Plow	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	ExtremeV	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	XLS	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Wide-out	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Widepass	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Tornado	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	STORM SEEKER	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	SPEEDWING	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	SNOSLIDE	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	SnoFoil	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	SECURITY GUARD	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	POWER HITCH	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	POWER GRIP	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	POLY CASTER TM	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	POLAR EDGE™	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	NIGHTHAWK™	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	MVP PLUS TM	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	MVP®	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	MIDWEIGHT TM	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	INTENSIFIRE TM	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	ICE CHASER™	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	HTSTM	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	HT Series TM	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	Fish-Stik®	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	CONTRACTOR GRADE®	2958758	5/31/2005	Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.
U.S.	BUCKET BLADE™	Common Law		Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.

RECORDED: 06/09/2021